Officer”) by causing an executed copy of this Agreement to be deposited with Escrow Holder together 

with Buyer’s Deposit (as defined in Section 3.2 below) (“Opening of Escrow”). 

3. PURCHASE PRICE; DEPOSIT; PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE. 

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property is THIRTY THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED Dollars ($30,100) (“Purchase Price”).  

3.2 Deposit.  Buyer will provide the Seller with a deposit in the sum of One Thousand Five 

Hundred and Five Dollars ($1,505) within seven days of the execution of this Agreement (“Deposit”).  

Buyer shall deliver the Deposit check to Escrow Holder to be held by Escrow Holder for the benefit of 

the parties and applied against the Purchase Price at Closing (as defined in Section 5) or released,

[...]

to pay a broker's commission and/or finder's fee.  

11. RISK OF PHYSICAL LOSS.  Prior to the Closing, no destruction of, or damage or loss to, the 

Property or any portion thereof, from any cause whatsoever, shall have occurred which would cost more 

than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to repair or cure (“Damage Threshold”). If the cost of 

repair or cure is the Damage Threshold or less, Seller shall have the option to either repair or cure the 

loss prior to the Closing or provide any insurance proceeds applicable to such loss to Buyer at the